
2016 ASA Section Chairs & Community Leaders 

ASA Program Planning Officer, Darin Lickfeldt, dlickfeldt@gmail.com 
ASA Program Chair, Jessica Davis, jessica.davis@colostate.edu  

Agronomic Production Systems Section, Wade Thomason, wthomaso@vt.edu 
Adaptive Nutrient Management, John Spargo, jts29@psu.edu  
Applied Soybean Research, Shaun Casteel, scasteel@purdue.edu 
Bioenergy Systems, Hardev Sandhu, hsandhu@ufl.edu 
Cotton and Other Fibers, B. Todd Campbell, Todd.Campbell@ars.usda.gov 
Crop Irrigation Strategies and Management, Diane Rowland, dlrowland@ufl.edu 
Crop Management Professionals, Harold Watters, watters.35@osu.edu 
Integrated Pest Management Professionals, Sharon Clay, sharon.clay@sdstate.edu 
Nutrient Management Professionals, Robert Beck, rhbeck@landolakes.com 
Organic Management Systems, Chris Reborg-Horton, chris_reberg-horton@ncsu.edu 
Precision Agriculture Systems, John Shanahan, jshanahan002@gmail.com 
Professional Applied Agronomists, Alan Blaylock, alan.blaylock@agrium.com 
Semi-Arid Dryland Cropping Systems, William Schillinger, william.schillinger@wsu.edu  
Sensor-Based Nutrient Management, Brian Arnall, b.arnall@okstate.edu 
Soil and Water Management Professionals, Matthew Duncan, Matthew.Duncan@cpsagu.com 
Solar Corridor Crop System, Bill Evans, wbe@ra.msstate.edu 
Weedy and Invasive Plant Species, David Horvath, david.horvath@ars.usda.gov 
 
Biometry and Statistical Computing Section, Maria Villamil, villamil@illinois.edu 
Bioinformatics in Crops and Soils, Alexander Lipka, alipka@illinois.edu 
Spatial Statistics Applications, Cynthia Hsu, hsux0049@umn.edu  
                                              & Aaron Sindelar, aaron.sindelar@ars.usda.gov 
Statistical Education/Training for Researchers, Salvador Gezan, sgezan@ufl.edu 
 
Climatology and Modeling Section, Susan O'Shaughnessy, Susan.OShaughnessy@ars.usda.gov 
Agroclimatology and Agronomic Modeling, Susan O'Shaughnessy (email above) 
Airborne and Satellite Remote Sensing, John Sulik, sulikjj@gmail.com 
Biophysical Measurements & Sensors, Andy French, Andrew.French@ARS.USDA.GOV  
Evapotranspiration Measurement and Modeling, Xiaomao Lin, xlin@ksu.edu 
Global Climate Change, George Paul, gpaul@formationenv.com 
Model Applications in Field Research, Gary Feng, gary.feng@ars.usda.gov 
Sensor-Based Water Management, Tyson Raper, traper@utk.edu 
Soil-Plant-Water Relations, John Read, john.read@ars.usda.gov 
 
Education and Extension Section, Paul Porter, pporter@umn.edu 
Advancing Agronomy via Public-Private Collaboration, Christopher Boomsma, cboomsma@purdue.edu 
Extension Education, Ignacio Ciampitti, ciampitti@ksu.edu 
K-12 Outreach and Activities, Steve Hague, shague@tamu.edu 
Social Media in Education/Extension, Jason de Koff, jdekoff@tnstate.edu 
Undergraduate Education, Kulbhashan Grover, kgrover@nmsu.edu 
 



Environmental Quality Section, Thomas DeSutter, thomas.desutter@ndsu.edu 
Animal Agriculture and the Environment, Kim Cook, kim.cook@ars.usda.gov 
Biochar: Agronomic and Environmental Uses, Jason Streubel, jstreubel@convoyofhope.org 
By-product Gypsum Uses in Agriculture, Francisco Arriaga, farriaga@wisc.edu 
Managing Denitrification in Agronomic Syst., Gary Feyereisen, gary.feyereisen@ars.usda.gov 
Nutrients and Environmental Quality, Sam Feagley, sfeagley@ag.tamu.edu 
Soil Carbon and Greenhouse Gas Emissions, Maysoon Mikha, maysoon.mikha@ars.usda.gov 
Sustainable Intensification, Cameron Pittelkow, cmpitt@illinois.edu 
                                              & Timothy Krupnik, t.krupnik@cgiar.org 
 
Global Agronomy Section, William Rooney, wlr@tamu.edu 
Agronomic Solutions for Smallholders, J Ortiz-Monasterio, i.ortiz-monasterio@cgiar.org 
Agronomy in Africa, Charles Wortmann, cwortmann2@unl.edu 
                                              & Charles Kome, charles.kome@wdc.usda.gov 
Gaining Access to Agronomic Inputs, Adrian Ares, aresa@vt.edu 
Global Digital Soil Map,  
Perennial Grain Development, Steve Culman, culman.2@osu.edu 
Tropical Legumes, Kerry Clark, clarkk@missouri.edu 
U.S.-Sino Agricultural Research Forum, Xiaomao Lin, xlin@ksu.edu 
 
Land Management and Conservation Section, Tim Reinbott, reinbottT@missouri.edu 
Agricultural Experiment Station Management, Tim Reinbott, reinbottT@missouri.edu 
Cover Crop Management, Steven Mirsky, steven.mirsky@ars.usda.gov 
Military Land Use and Management, Heidi Howard, heidi.r.howard@usace.army.mil 
                                              & Robert Lacey, rlacey21@comcast.net 
Soil Health, Jodie Reisner, jmrtnd@mail.missouri.edu  

 


